iggins Lake Property Owners Association-

Admin. Assistant:

President:
Vice President:
Secretary:
Treasurer:

Directors:

Legal Counsel

PO Box 55 211 N. Main Street Roscommon, Ml 48653

Website: hlpoa.org

Kathleen Barger
Charlene Cornell
Greg Semack
Herb Weatherly
Bruce Carleton
Wayne Brooks
Dennis Corte
Patty Dennis
Curt DeVoe
Becky Gibson
John Ogren

Fred Swinehart

email: hlpoaO@gmail.com
Phone: (989) 275-9181

Carey & Jaskowski PLLC

Grayling, Ml

989-275-9181

216-337-8268

248-497-8487

989-821-9763

313-530-0330

989-289-0678

805-701-1950

248-229-4464

317-407-6676

734-649-2381

713-851-4388

989-274-8858

989-348-5232

HLPOA Office Hours: 9:00 AM —2:00 PM Monday, Wednesday & Thursday
Office Location: We are in the AuSable River Center at 211 N. Main St. in Roscommon.

President: Charlene Cornell, Vice Pres: Greg Semack, Secretary: Herb Weatherly, Treasurer: Bruce Carleton
Directors: Wayne Brooks, Dennis Corte, Patty Dennis, Curt DeVoe, Becky Gibson, John Ogren, Fred Swinehart

90 Years dedicated to-preserving the quality and beauty of Higging Lake



