



## Higgins Lake Property Owners Association<sup>SM</sup>

PO Box 55 211 N. Main Street Roscommon, MI 48653

Website: [hlpoa.org](http://hlpoa.org) email: [hlpoa0@gmail.com](mailto:hlpoa0@gmail.com)

Phone: (989) 275-9181

<b>Admin. Assistant:</b>	Kathleen Barger	989-275-9181
<b>President:</b>	Charlene Cornell	216-337-8268
<b>Vice President:</b>	Greg Semack	248-497-8487
<b>Secretary:</b>	Herb Weatherly	989-821-9763
<b>Treasurer:</b>	Bruce Carleton	313-530-0330
<b>Directors:</b>	Wayne Brooks	989-289-0678
	Dennis Corte	805-701-1950
	Patty Dennis	248-229-4464
	Curt DeVoe	317-407-6676
	Becky Gibson	734-649-2381
	John Ogren	713-851-4388
	Fred Swinehart	989-274-8858
<b>Legal Counsel</b>	Carey & Jaskowski PLLC Grayling, MI	989-348-5232

**HLPOA Office Hours:** 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM Monday, Wednesday & Thursday

**Office Location:** We are in the AuSable River Center at 211 N. Main St. in Roscommon.

**President:** Charlene Cornell, **Vice Pres:** Greg Semack, **Secretary:** Herb Weatherly, **Treasurer:** Bruce Carleton  
**Directors:** Wayne Brooks, Dennis Corte, Patty Dennis, Curt DeVoe, Becky Gibson, John Ogren, Fred Swinehart

*90 Years dedicated to preserving the quality and beauty of Higgins Lake*